ENROLLED SENATE

RESOLUTION NO. 55 By: Barrington, Adelson,
Aldridge, Anderson,
Ballenger, Bass, Bingman,
Branan, Brogdon, Brown,
Burrage, Coates, Coffee,
Corn, Crain, Crutchfield,
Easley, Eason McIntyre,
Ford, Garrison, Gumm,
Ivester, Johnson
(Constance), Johnson
(Mike), Jolley, Justice,
Lamb, Laster, Laughlin,
Leftwich, Lerblance,
Mazzei, Morgan, Myers,
Nichols, Paddack, Rabon,
Reynolds, Rice, Riley,
Schulz, Sparks, Sweeden,
Sykes, Wilcoxson,
Williamson, Wilson and
Wyrick

A Resolution congratulating Brooke Good upon her
selection as Mrs. Oklahoma International 2007;
praising her platform; and directing distribution.

WHEREAS, the Mrs. International pageant system celebrates
today’s married women, their accomplishments, and commitment to
family and marriage. It stresses community service, and 50% of a
contestant’s total score comes from her platform. The mission of
the Mrs. Oklahoma International pageant is to support and encourage
state and local titleholders as they travel throughout the state
promoting their platforms; and



WHEREAS, Brooke LaRae Good of Walters, Oklahoma, at the urging
of her husband Teddy, entered the Mrs. Oklahoma International 2007
pageant. A mother of two, Brooke’s platform is “Sexual Child Abuse:
Overcoming the Nightmare”. A survivor of such abuse, she regularly
spends time with the girls at the Marie Detty Girls Home in Lawton,
Oklahoma, where she shares her story with the girls. Brooke Good
was crowned Mrs. Oklahoma International 2007 by her husband on
Mother’s Day weekend last year in Bartlesville, Oklahoma; and

WHEREAS, since being selected as Mrs. Oklahoma International
2007, “Brookie”, as she is known, helped celebrate the 2007 National
Book Festival with the First Book team at Science Museum Oklahoma in
Oklahoma City, and participated in a rally against child abuse
sponsored by Mothers Against Sexual Abuse. She also attended the
Mrs. International 2007 pageant in Chicago, Illinois, last July.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION
OF THE 51ST OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate congratulates Brooke Good upon
her selection as Mrs. Oklahoma International 2007.

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate praises Brooke Good, Mrs.
Oklahoma International 2007, for her platform of overcoming child

sexual abuse.

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Brooke Good,
Mrs. Oklahoma International 2007.

Adopted by the Senate the 5th day of May, 2008.

Presiding Officer of the Senate
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